#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extrel CMS, L.P.		105/31/2005 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Extrel CMS, LLC
Street Address:	575 Epsilon Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1429981	EXTREL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)967-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4129675725

Email: romayne.abbott@extrel.com

Correspondent Name: Romayne Abbott
Address Line 1: 575 Epsilon Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	romayne abbott
Signature:	/romayne abbott/
Date:	01/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0624

900066381

Total Attachments: 4 source=Extrel Merger Documentation#page1.tif source=Extrel Merger Documentation#page2.tif source=Extrel Merger Documentation#page3.tif

source=Extrel Merger Documentation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0625 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P. O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS

**EXTREL CMS, LLC** 

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3169523

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2005062

MICROFILM START - END: 354 - 355

PATRICIA JUNKER KLETT ROONEY LIEBER & SCHORLING ONE OXFORD CENTRE 40TH FL PITTSBURGH PA 15219

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0626

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P. O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS

EXTREL CMS, L.P.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3203163

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2005062

MICROFILM START - END: 354 - 355

X X PA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0627

Secretary of the Commonwealth

## 3169523

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

10

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. §§ 8958 (relating to certificate of merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby states that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company surviving the merger is Extrel CMS, LLC ("Extrel CMS, LLC").
- 2. Extrel CMS, LLC is a domestic limited liability company and the address of its current registered office in Pennsylvania (which is located in Allegheny County) is:

575 Epsilon Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15238

- 3. The name of the merging limited partnership is Extrel CMS, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership ("Extrel CMS, L.P.").
- 4. The address of the current registered office of Extrel CMS, L.P. is:

575 Epsilon Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15238

- 5. The Plan of Merger shall be effective on: May 31, 2005 at 11:59 p.m.
- 6. The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sole general partner and all of the limited partners of Extrel CMS, L.P. pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. §§ 8546 (c) and (f).
- 7. The Plan of Merger was adopted by the members of Extrel CMS, LLC pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 8957 (g).
- 8. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 8547 (b) and 8958 (b), the full text of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Extrel CMS, LLC, the address of which is 575 Epsilon Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238.

ExtreMergerCertificateofMerger (2) doc

2005 JUN 14 PM 2:19

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0628

PA 0507 (1 074m)

# 2005062-355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Extrel CMS, L.P. and Extrel CMS, LLC have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of May 25, 2005.

Extrel CMS, L.P.

By: Extrel CMS, LLC, its sole general partner

By: Luke a. Kepha (†
Title: CEG

Extrel CMS, LLC

By: \_ Luke A. Kupher +
Title: CFO

**RECORDED: 01/09/2007** 

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0629